2009 2010 201117
Percentage of surveyed district court chief judges indicating 18

that their courts regularly provided public education 19
and public outreach services in FY 2010-2011 97.9% 97.9% 91.7%20

Payable out of the State General Fund: 21

01 Salaries of one hundred ninety-one22
(191) District Judges as provided 23
by R.S. 13:691 $ 23,787,82724

02 Office and travel expenses of District 25
Judges as provided by R.S. 13:698 and 26
R.S. 13:694, respectively $ 1,292,60027

03 Salaries of fourteen (14) Judges of 28
Civil District Court, Orleans Parish,29

[...]

38

TOTAL OTHER COURTS NOT REQUIRED BY STATUTE $ 669,30639

Section 2.  The appropriations, and the allocations of such appropriations, from the State40

General Fund (Direct) contained in Section 1 of this Act shall be reduced by a total amount41

of Two Million One Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Two and No/10042

($2,130,662.00) Dollars, pursuant to a plan adopted by the Judicial Budgetary Control Board43

or as approved by the Louisiana Supreme Court.44

Section 3.A.  The Chief Justice of the Supreme Court, or her duly authorized and1

appointed agent, shall warrant the state treasurer for the allocations herein provided, or for2